U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

© USTFCCCA

Men

Centre College

California Institute of Technology
Middlebury College

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges
Manhattanville College

Eastern Mennonite University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Washington University (Missouri)
Ambherst College

Carleton College

Connecticut College

Earlham College

Haverford College

University of Rochester

Williams College

Stevens Institute of Technology
University of Chicago

Haverford College

Kenyon College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Calvin College

Emory University

Wheaton College (lllinois)
Principia College

Washington University (Missouri)
University of the South

Carleton College

Kenyon College

Muhlenberg College

Carnegie Mellon University

3.705
3.65
3.6
3.587
3.561
3.557
3.55
3.543
3.52
3.504
3.49
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.478
3.473
3.472
3.47
3.47
3.45
3.45
3.45
3.442
3.44
3.437
3.43
343
3.424

3.42
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Grinnell College

Macalester College

University of Chicago

St. Joseph's College (Long Island)
Colorado College

Lawrence University

Macalester College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Adrian College
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges
Illinois Wesleyan University
Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Northwestern College (Minnesota)
St. Olaf College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Salisbury University

Lawrence University

Amherst College

Bates College

New York University

St. Norbert College

Ursinus College

Whitworth University

Colorado College

Connecticut College

Vassar College

University of the Ozarks (Arkansas)
York College (Pennsylvania)

Ithaca College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Wabash College

Saint Vincent College

3.42
3.42
3.419
341
3.408
34
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.397
3.396
3.393
3.392
3.39
3.38
3.38
3.376
3.375
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.367
3.364
3.364
3.36
3.36
3.353
3.353
3.352

3.351
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Swarthmore College

Washington and Jefferson College
The College of New Jersey

Colby College

Franciscan University of Steubenville
Hope College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Rhodes College

Ursinus College

Saint Vincent College

Stevens Institute of Technology
College of Wooster

McDaniel College

University of Rochester

Saint John's University (Minnesota)
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges
St. Lawrence University

Hamilton College

Concordia University Chicago
Babson College

College of St. Scholastica
University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)
Grinnell College

Tufts University

Albion College

Linfield College

Muhlenberg College

College of St. Scholastica
Concordia College, Moorhead
Dickinson College

Middlebury College

Nebraska Wesleyan University

University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth

3.35
3.35
3.344
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.339
3.337
3.333
3.333
3.33
3.324
3.321
3.319
3.315
3.313
331
3.309
3.307
33
33
3.29
3.283
3.281
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28
3.28

3.28
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Messiah College
Augsburg College

Geneva College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point

Simpson College

Willamette University

St. Mary's College of Maryland
Concordia College, Moorhead
University of Puget Sound
Whitman College

Benedictine University (lllinois)
Carnegie Mellon University

Coe College

Elizabethtown College

Franklin & Marshall College
Occidental College

St. Lawrence University

Tufts University

University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
The College of New Jersey
Gustavus Adolphus College
Linfield College

Luther College

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
University of Minnesota, Morris
Washington and Lee University
Wartburg College

University of Puget Sound
Waynesburg University

Oberlin College

Hendrix College

St. Olaf College

Rhodes College

3.277
3.276
3.276
3.275
3.274
3.274
3.272
3.27
3.27
3.261
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.258
3.256
3.256
3.254
3.254
3.25
3.25
3.245
3.24
3.238
3.234
3.23
3.23

3.226
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Willamette University

Illinois Wesleyan University
Oberlin College

Bluffton University

Rochester Institute of Technology
Saint John's University (Minnesota)
Springfield College

Lewis & Clark College

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Pacific University (Oregon)
Rochester Institute of Technology
University of La Verne

Calvin College

Susquehanna University

University of Redlands

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
Bridgewater College (Virginia)
Dickinson College

Ohio Northern University

Roger Williams University

Carroll University (Wisconsin)
Salisbury University

Whitworth University

Washington and Lee University
Lyndon State College

Misericordia University

Ohio Northern University
University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Messiah College

Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
Milwaukee School of Engineering
Hope College

Wilkes University

3.222
3.22
3.22

3.215

3.215
3.21

3.205

3.204

3.203

3.202

3.2
3.2

3.199

3.198

3.198

3.196

3.195
3.19
3.19
3.19

3.185

3.183

3.183

3.182
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18

3.176

3.176

3.173
3.17

3.17
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Women

Wittenberg University

University of Wisconsin, Stout
DePauw University

John Carroll University

State University College at Oneonta
Trinity University (Texas)
University of Redlands

George Fox University

Trinity University (Texas)
Greenville College

Carroll University (Wisconsin)
Ithaca College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Albion College

Grove City College

Hanover College

Luther College

Gwynedd-Mercy College
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Moravian College

Rowan University

Cornell College

University of Mount Union
College of Wooster

Johns Hopkins University

King's College

Gettysburg College

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Southwestern University (Texas)
Trinity College (Connecticut)

Goucher College

3.17
3.163
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.159
3.159
3.154
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.137
3.136
3.135
3.135
3.133
3.13
3.127
3.12
3.12
3.11
311
3.105
3.102

31
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William Smith College

Misericordia University

Washington University (Missouri)
Mount Holyoke College

Concordia College, Moorhead
Middlebury College

University of Wisconsin, Stout
Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Bridgewater College (Virginia)
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

University of Mount Union

St. Olaf College

University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth
Ursinus College

Smith College

Colorado College

Colorado College

Saint Mary's College (Indiana)

Luther College

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
California Institute of Technology
Macalester College

Wheaton College (lllinois)

Carleton College

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Gustavus Adolphus College

Hope College

Lewis & Clark College

Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

St. Norbert College

The College of New Jersey

3.77
3.76
3.7
3.69
3.68
3.68
3.648
3.647
3.64
3.629
3.623
3.62
3.61
3.61
3.61
3.607
3.603
3.602
3.596
3.589
3.587
3.58
3.58
3.58
3.57
3.57
3.566
3.563
3.56
3.56
3.56
3.56

3.559
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Piedmont College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Washington University (Missouri)
Whitworth University

Carleton College

College of St. Scholastica
Nebraska Wesleyan University
Williams College

Loras College

Ursinus College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Centenary College (New Jersey)
McDaniel College

Catholic University of America
Middlebury College
Washington and Lee University
Wilkes University

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Calvin College

Connecticut College

Albion College

Earlham College

Goucher College

King's College

Swarthmore College

Messiah College

Whitman College

Macalester College

Tufts University

Emory University

Connecticut College

Grove City College

Whitworth University

3.551
3.55
3.55

3.544
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.53
3.53

3.528

3.527

3.525
3.52
3.52
3.52
3.52

3.519

3.517

3.512
3.51
351
3.51
3.51
3.51

3.507

3.506

3.5

3.499

3.498

3.492
3.49

3.49
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College of St. Scholastica 3.488
Richard Stockton College of New Jersey 3.487
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges 3.481
Concordia College, Moorhead 3.48
Haverford College 3.479
Stevens Institute of Technology 3.478
North Central College 3.477
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 3.476
University of Dubuque 3.474
Franklin & Marshall College 3.47
Northwestern College (Minnesota) 3.47
Occidental College 3.47
Willamette University 3.47
St. Catherine University 3.466
Linfield College 3.465
Principia College 3.461
Carroll University (Wisconsin) 3.46
Grinnell College 3.46
Kenyon College 3.46
Luther College 3.46
University of La Verne 3.46
University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire 3.46
Worcester Polytechnic Institute 3.46
Bryn Mawr College 3.455
Ithaca College 3.454
University of Chicago 3.447
Calvin College 3.446
Vassar College 3.442
Kenyon College 3.44
Linfield College 3.44
Ohio Wesleyan University 3.44
Simpson College 3.44
Virginia Wesleyan College 3.44
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Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Southwestern University (Texas)
Salisbury University

Elmhurst College

Amherst College

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey

York College (Pennsylvania)
University of Redlands

College of Wooster
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges
Lawrence University

Simpson College

Colby College

Hope College

John Carroll University
Susquehanna University

Coe College

Oberlin College

College of Wooster

Lebanon Valley College
Springfield College

St. Catherine University
Cornell College

Dickinson College

Franciscan University of Steubenville
Goucher College
Manhattanville College

Olivet College
Gwynedd-Mercy College
Wilmington College (Ohio)
Bates College

Benedictine University (lllinois)

Elizabethtown College

3.438
3.438
3.436
3.434
3.43
3.43
3.43
3.429
3.428
3.427
3.422
3.421
3.42
3.42
342
3.419
3.416
3.416
3.413
3.413
3.413
3.412
3411
341
341
341
341
341
3.409
3.407
34
3.4

3.4
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Hendrix College

Lawrence University

New York University

University of Minnesota, Morris
Marietta College

University of Chicago
Shenandoah University
Stevens Institute of Technology
George Fox University

Tufts University

Hood College

St. Lawrence University
Bluffton University

Willamette University

Amherst College

Denison University

Oberlin College

Ohio Northern University
University of Puget Sound
Wellesley College

College of St. Benedict

North Central College

College of St. Benedict

State University College at Oneonta
University of Rochester

Trinity University (Texas)
Trinity College (Connecticut)
Otterbein University
Washington and Lee University
University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Babson College

Carnegie Mellon University

State University College at Oneonta

3.4
3.4
34
34
3.398
3.395
3.393
3.393
3.392
3.39
3.388
3.386
3.383
3.382
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.38
3.377
3.374
3.373
3.37
3.37
3.369
3.367
3.366
3.365
3.361
3.36
3.36

3.36
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University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)
University of Wisconsin, River Falls
University of Wisconsin, Superior
University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)
Baldwin-Wallace College

Centre College

Albion College

Defiance College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Trine University

Mary Baldwin College

Defiance College

Hamilton College

Wittenberg University

Ithaca College

University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Waynesburg University
Susquehanna University

University of Wisconsin, Stout
University of Wisconsin, Whitewater
St. Mary's College of Maryland
University of Wisconsin, River Falls
Concordia University Wisconsin
Loras College

St. Joseph's College (Long Island)
State University of New York at Geneseo
University of Puget Sound

Utica College

Widener University

Central College (lowa)

Rhodes College

University of Southern Maine

Allegheny College

3.36
3.36
3.36
3.357
3.355
3.352
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.346
3.341
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.339
3.338
3.338
3.337
3.334
3.334
3.333
3.331
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.327
3.322
3.322

3.32
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Allegheny College

Grinnell College

State University of New York at Oswego
Pacific University (Oregon)
Roanoke College

Dickinson College

Eastern Mennonite University
Olivet College

Rhodes College

Rochester Institute of Technology
University of Redlands

University of Rochester

Trinity College (Connecticut)
Elizabethtown College

Rochester Institute of Technology
State University of New York at Geneseo
Muhlenberg College

Muhlenberg College

DePauw University

Plattsburgh State University of New York
Wartburg College

Greenville College

University of Minnesota, Morris
Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
Christopher Newport University
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Gettysburg College

Washington and Jefferson College
Hood College

Central College (lowa)

Keene State College

Capital University

Augsburg College

3.32
3.32
3.313
3.311
3.311
331
331
331
331
331
3.308
3.307
3.302
33
33
3.3
3.295
3.295
3.293
3.29
3.29
3.285
3.28
3.277
3.275
3.275
3.27
3.27
3.268
3.266
3.265
3.263

3.261
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Babson College

Cornell College

Illinois Wesleyan University

Roger Williams University
University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Wellesley College

Centre College

Trinity University (Texas)

Messiah College

Gwynedd-Mercy College

St. Olaf College

Thiel College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Wilmington College (Ohio)
Augustana College (lllinois)

Rowan University

The College of New Jersey
Carnegie Mellon University
Endicott College

University of the Ozarks (Arkansas)
Nazareth College

St. Lawrence University

University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Salisbury University

Whittier College

Huntingdon College

Pacific University (Oregon)
Manchester College

Shenandoah University

College at Brockport

Lyndon State College

State University College at New Paltz

Geneva College

3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.258
3.258
3.256
3.251
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.249
3.246
3.241
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.235
3.23
3.23
3.225
3.225
3.22
3.219
3.218
3.218
3.21
3.21
3.21

3.208
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Carroll University (Wisconsin)
Frostburg State University

Ohio Northern University

Ripon College

Bridgewater College (Virginia)
Augustana College (lllinois)
Moravian College

Johns Hopkins University
Milwaukee School of Engineering
Alvernia University

Concordia University Chicago
Wells College

University of the South

Ohio Wesleyan University
University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
Franklin College

Lynchburg College

Waynesburg University
Rockford College

Franklin College

Salve Regina University
University of Mary Washington
DePauw University

University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
Wartburg College

Marietta College

Concordia University Texas
Hanover College

U.S. Coast Guard Academy
Christopher Newport University
Monmouth College (lllinois)
Adrian College

Penn State Erie, the Behrend College

3.205
3.203
3.2
3.2
3.195
3.191
3.191
3.19
3.182
3.18
3.177
3.17
3.153
3.15
3.141
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.135
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.129
3.123
3.123
3.12
3.11
311
311
3.103
3.101
3.1

3.1
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St. Norbert College 3.1
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