### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

	ion III Ali-Academic Teams	
Gender Men	School	GPA
ivien	Contro College	2.705
	Centre College	3.705
	California Institute of Technology	3.65
	Middlebury College	3.6
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.587 3.561
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	
	Manhattanville College	3.557
	Eastern Mennonite University	3.55
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.543
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.52
	Amherst College	3.504
	Carleton College	3.49
	Connecticut College	3.48
	Earlham College	3.48
	Haverford College	3.48
	University of Rochester	3.48
	Williams College	3.48
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.478
	University of Chicago	3.473
	Haverford College	3.472
	Kenyon College	3.47
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.47
	Calvin College	3.45
	Emory University	3.45
	Wheaton College (Illinois)	3.45
	Principia College	3.442
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.44
	University of the South	3.437
	Carleton College	3.43
	Kenyon College	3.43
	Muhlenberg College	3.424
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.42

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISI	on in An-Acadenne	Teams Cross Cour
Gender	School	GPA
	Grinnell College	3.42
	Macalester College	3.42
	University of Chicago	3.419
	St. Joseph's College (Long Island)	3.41
	Colorado College	3.408
	Lawrence University	3.4
	Macalester College	3.4
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.4
	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	3.4
	Adrian College	3.397
	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges	3.396
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.393
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.392
	Northwestern College (Minnesota)	3.39
	St. Olaf College	3.38
	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	3.38
	Salisbury University	3.376
	Lawrence University	3.375
	Amherst College	3.37
	Bates College	3.37
	New York University	3.37
	St. Norbert College	3.37
	Ursinus College	3.37
	Whitworth University	3.37
	Colorado College	3.367
	Connecticut College	3.364
	Vassar College	3.364
	University of the Ozarks (Arkansas)	3.36
	York College (Pennsylvania)	3.36
	Ithaca College	3.353
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.353
	Wabash College	3.352
	Saint Vincent College	3.351

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 16

# **2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acadeiiiic Tealiis C	11 033	Cou
Gender	School	GPA	
	Swarthmore College		3.35
	Washington and Jefferson College		3.35
	The College of New Jersey		3.344
	Colby College		3.34
	Franciscan University of Steubenville		3.34
	Hope College		3.34
	Ohio Wesleyan University		3.34
	Rhodes College		3.34
	Ursinus College		3.34
	Saint Vincent College		3.339
	Stevens Institute of Technology		3.337
	College of Wooster		3.333
	McDaniel College		3.333
	University of Rochester		3.33
	Saint John's University (Minnesota)		3.324
	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges		3.321
	St. Lawrence University		3.319
	Hamilton College		3.315
	Concordia University Chicago		3.313
	Babson College		3.31
	College of St. Scholastica		3.309
	University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)		3.307
	Grinnell College		3.3
	Tufts University		3.3
	Albion College		3.29
	Linfield College		3.283
	Muhlenberg College		3.281
	College of St. Scholastica		3.28
	Concordia College, Moorhead		3.28
	Dickinson College		3.28
	Middlebury College		3.28
	Nebraska Wesleyan University		3.28
	University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth		3.28

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

D14121	on in An-Academic Team	iis Ci oss Coui
Gender	School	GPA
	Messiah College	3.277
	Augsburg College	3.276
	Geneva College	3.276
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.275
	Simpson College	3.274
	Willamette University	3.274
	St. Mary's College of Maryland	3.272
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.27
	University of Puget Sound	3.27
	Whitman College	3.261
	Benedictine University (Illinois)	3.26
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.26
	Coe College	3.26
	Elizabethtown College	3.26
	Franklin & Marshall College	3.26
	Occidental College	3.26
	St. Lawrence University	3.26
	Tufts University	3.26
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.26
	The College of New Jersey	3.258
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.256
	Linfield College	3.256
	Luther College	3.254
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.254
	University of Minnesota, Morris	3.25
	Washington and Lee University	3.25
	Wartburg College	3.245
	University of Puget Sound	3.24
	Waynesburg University	3.238
	Oberlin College	3.234
	Hendrix College	3.23
	St. Olaf College	3.23
	Rhodes College	3.226

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 16

# **2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

Gender	School	GPA GPA
Gender	Willamette University	3.222
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.22
	Oberlin College	3.22
	Bluffton University	3.215
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.215
	Saint John's University (Minnesota)	3.21
	Springfield College	3.205
	Lewis & Clark College	3.204
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.203
	Pacific University (Oregon)	3.202
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.2
	University of La Verne	3.2
	Calvin College	3.199
	Susquehanna University	3.198
	University of Redlands	3.198
	Richard Stockton College of New Jersey	3.196
	Bridgewater College (Virginia)	3.195
	Dickinson College	3.19
	Ohio Northern University	3.19
	Roger Williams University	3.19
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)	3.185
	Salisbury University	3.183
	Whitworth University	3.183
	Washington and Lee University	3.182
	Lyndon State College	3.18
	Misericordia University	3.18
	Ohio Northern University	3.18
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.18
	Messiah College	3.176
	Westminster College (Pennsylvania)	3.176
	Milwaukee School of Engineering	3.173
	Hope College	3.17
	Wilkes University	3.17

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Wittenberg University	3.17
	University of Wisconsin, Stout	3.163
	DePauw University	3.16
	John Carroll University	3.16
	State University College at Oneonta	3.16
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.16
	University of Redlands	3.16
	George Fox University	3.159
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.159
	Greenville College	3.154
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)	3.15
	Ithaca College	3.15
	Ohio Wesleyan University	3.15
	Albion College	3.14
	Grove City College	3.14
	Hanover College	3.14
	Luther College	3.14
	Gwynedd-Mercy College	3.137
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.136
	Moravian College	3.135
	Rowan University	3.135
	Cornell College	3.133
	University of Mount Union	3.13
	College of Wooster	3.127
	Johns Hopkins University	3.12
	King's College	3.12
	Gettysburg College	3.11
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.11
	Southwestern University (Texas)	3.105
	Trinity College (Connecticut)	3.102
	Goucher College	3.1

Women

© USTFCCCA Page 6 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School School	GPA
	William Smith College	3.77
	Misericordia University	3.76
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.7
	Mount Holyoke College	3.69
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.68
	Middlebury College	3.68
	University of Wisconsin, Stout	3.648
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.647
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.64
	Bridgewater College (Virginia)	3.629
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.623
	University of Mount Union	3.62
	St. Olaf College	3.61
	University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth	3.61
	Ursinus College	3.61
	Smith College	3.607
	Colorado College	3.603
	Colorado College	3.602
	Saint Mary's College (Indiana)	3.596
	Luther College	3.589
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.587
	California Institute of Technology	3.58
	Macalester College	3.58
	Wheaton College (Illinois)	3.58
	Carleton College	3.57
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.57
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.566
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.563
	Hope College	3.56
	Lewis & Clark College	3.56
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.56
	St. Norbert College	3.56
	The College of New Jersey	3.559

© USTFCCCA Page 7 of 16

# **2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIAI2IO	II III AII-Acaueiiiic	Teams Cru	55 Cour
Gender	School	C	SPA .
	Piedmont College		3.551
	Nebraska Wesleyan University		3.55
	Washington University (Missouri)		3.55
	Whitworth University		3.544
	Carleton College		3.54
	College of St. Scholastica		3.54
	Nebraska Wesleyan University		3.54
	Williams College		3.54
	Loras College		3.53
	Ursinus College		3.53
	Illinois Wesleyan University		3.528
	Centenary College (New Jersey)		3.527
	McDaniel College		3.525
	Catholic University of America		3.52
	Middlebury College		3.52
	Washington and Lee University		3.52
	Wilkes University		3.52
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)		3.519
	Calvin College		3.517
	Connecticut College		3.512
	Albion College		3.51
	Earlham College		3.51
	Goucher College		3.51
	King's College		3.51
	Swarthmore College		3.51
	Messiah College		3.507
	Whitman College		3.506
	Macalester College		3.5
	Tufts University		3.499
	Emory University		3.498
	Connecticut College		3.492
	Grove City College		3.49
	Whitworth University		3.49

© USTFCCCA Page 8 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISIO	on III AII-Academic Teams Cro	oss coun
Gender	School	GPA
	College of St. Scholastica	3.488
	Richard Stockton College of New Jersey	3.487
	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges	3.481
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.48
	Haverford College	3.479
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.478
	North Central College	3.477
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.476
	University of Dubuque	3.474
	Franklin & Marshall College	3.47
	Northwestern College (Minnesota)	3.47
	Occidental College	3.47
	Willamette University	3.47
	St. Catherine University	3.466
	Linfield College	3.465
	Principia College	3.461
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)	3.46
	Grinnell College	3.46
	Kenyon College	3.46
	Luther College	3.46
	University of La Verne	3.46
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.46
	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	3.46
	Bryn Mawr College	3.455
	Ithaca College	3.454
	University of Chicago	3.447
	Calvin College	3.446
	Vassar College	3.442
	Kenyon College	3.44
	Linfield College	3.44
	Ohio Wesleyan University	3.44
	Simpson College	3.44
	Virginia Wesleyan College	3.44

© USTFCCCA Page 9 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Track & Field

DIAI2I	on in An-Academic reams	o mack & m
Gender	School	GPA
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.438
	Southwestern University (Texas)	3.438
	Salisbury University	3.436
	Elmhurst College	3.434
	Amherst College	3.43
	Richard Stockton College of New Jersey	3.43
	York College (Pennsylvania)	3.43
	University of Redlands	3.429
	College of Wooster	3.428
	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps Colleges	3.427
	Lawrence University	3.422
	Simpson College	3.421
	Colby College	3.42
	Hope College	3.42
	John Carroll University	3.42
	Susquehanna University	3.419
	Coe College	3.416
	Oberlin College	3.416
	College of Wooster	3.413
	Lebanon Valley College	3.413
	Springfield College	3.413
	St. Catherine University	3.412
	Cornell College	3.411
	Dickinson College	3.41
	Franciscan University of Steubenville	3.41
	Goucher College	3.41
	Manhattanville College	3.41
	Olivet College	3.41
	Gwynedd-Mercy College	3.409
	Wilmington College (Ohio)	3.407
	Bates College	3.4
	Benedictine University (Illinois)	3.4
	Elizabethtown College	3.4

© USTFCCCA Page 10 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Track & Field

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acaueiiiic	i eaiiis	Hack & FI
Gender	School		GPA
	Hendrix College		3.4
	Lawrence University		3.4
	New York University		3.4
	University of Minnesota, Morris		3.4
	Marietta College		3.398
	University of Chicago		3.395
	Shenandoah University		3.393
	Stevens Institute of Technology		3.393
	George Fox University		3.392
	Tufts University		3.39
	Hood College		3.388
	St. Lawrence University		3.386
	Bluffton University		3.383
	Willamette University		3.382
	Amherst College		3.38
	Denison University		3.38
	Oberlin College		3.38
	Ohio Northern University		3.38
	University of Puget Sound		3.38
	Wellesley College		3.38
	College of St. Benedict		3.377
	North Central College		3.374
	College of St. Benedict		3.373
	State University College at Oneonta		3.37
	University of Rochester		3.37
	Trinity University (Texas)		3.369
	Trinity College (Connecticut)		3.367
	Otterbein University		3.366
	Washington and Lee University		3.365
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville		3.361
	Babson College		3.36
	Carnegie Mellon University		3.36
	State University College at Oneonta		3.36

© USTFCCCA Page 11 of 16

#### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Track & Field

DIVISIO	on III AII-Academic Teams	Track & FI
Gender	School	GPA
	University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)	3.36
	University of Wisconsin, River Falls	3.36
	University of Wisconsin, Superior	3.36
	University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)	3.357
	Baldwin-Wallace College	3.355
	Centre College	3.352
	Albion College	3.35
	Defiance College	3.35
	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	3.35
	Trine University	3.346
	Mary Baldwin College	3.341
	Defiance College	3.34
	Hamilton College	3.34
	Wittenberg University	3.34
	Ithaca College	3.339
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.338
	Waynesburg University	3.338
	Susquehanna University	3.337
	University of Wisconsin, Stout	3.334
	University of Wisconsin, Whitewater	3.334
	St. Mary's College of Maryland	3.333
	University of Wisconsin, River Falls	3.331
	Concordia University Wisconsin	3.33
	Loras College	3.33
	St. Joseph's College (Long Island)	3.33
	State University of New York at Geneseo	3.33
	University of Puget Sound	3.33
	Utica College	3.33
	Widener University	3.33
	Central College (Iowa)	3.327
	Rhodes College	3.322
	University of Southern Maine	3.322
	Allegheny College	3.32

© USTFCCCA Page 12 of 16

# **2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

Gender	School	GPA
	Allegheny College	3.32
	Grinnell College	3.32
	State University of New York at Oswego	3.313
	Pacific University (Oregon)	3.311
	Roanoke College	3.311
	Dickinson College	3.31
	Eastern Mennonite University	3.31
	Olivet College	3.31
	Rhodes College	3.31
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.31
	University of Redlands	3.308
	University of Rochester	3.307
	Trinity College (Connecticut)	3.302
	Elizabethtown College	3.3
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.3
	State University of New York at Geneseo	3.3
	Muhlenberg College	3.295
	Muhlenberg College	3.295
	DePauw University	3.293
	Plattsburgh State University of New York	3.29
	Wartburg College	3.29
	Greenville College	3.285
	University of Minnesota, Morris	3.28
	Westminster College (Pennsylvania)	3.277
	Christopher Newport University	3.275
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.275
	Gettysburg College	3.27
	Washington and Jefferson College	3.27
	Hood College	3.268
	Central College (Iowa)	3.266
	Keene State College	3.265
	Capital University	3.263
	Augsburg College	3.261

© USTFCCCA Page 13 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

D111010	ii iii Aii-Acaueiiiic Teaiiis C	1 000 000
Gender	School	GPA
	Babson College	3.26
	Cornell College	3.26
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.26
	Roger Williams University	3.26
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.26
	Wellesley College	3.26
	Centre College	3.258
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.258
	Messiah College	3.256
	Gwynedd-Mercy College	3.251
	St. Olaf College	3.25
	Thiel College	3.25
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.25
	Wilmington College (Ohio)	3.25
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.249
	Rowan University	3.246
	The College of New Jersey	3.241
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.24
	Endicott College	3.24
	University of the Ozarks (Arkansas)	3.24
	Nazareth College	3.235
	St. Lawrence University	3.23
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.23
	Salisbury University	3.225
	Whittier College	3.225
	Huntingdon College	3.22
	Pacific University (Oregon)	3.219
	Manchester College	3.218
	Shenandoah University	3.218
	College at Brockport	3.21
	Lyndon State College	3.21
	State University College at New Paltz	3.21
	Geneva College	3.208

© USTFCCCA Page 14 of 16

### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Track & Field

DIAI2IO	III AII-Acaueiiiic	i eaiiis	Hack & FI
Gender	School		GPA
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)		3.205
	Frostburg State University		3.203
	Ohio Northern University		3.2
	Ripon College		3.2
	Bridgewater College (Virginia)		3.195
	Augustana College (Illinois)		3.191
	Moravian College		3.191
	Johns Hopkins University		3.19
	Milwaukee School of Engineering		3.182
	Alvernia University		3.18
	Concordia University Chicago		3.177
	Wells College		3.17
	University of the South		3.153
	Ohio Wesleyan University		3.15
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh		3.141
	Franklin College		3.14
	Lynchburg College		3.14
	Waynesburg University		3.14
	Rockford College		3.135
	Franklin College		3.13
	Salve Regina University		3.13
	University of Mary Washington		3.13
	DePauw University		3.129
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh		3.123
	Wartburg College		3.123
	Marietta College		3.12
	Concordia University Texas		3.11
	Hanover College		3.11
	U.S. Coast Guard Academy		3.11
	Christopher Newport University		3.103
	Monmouth College (Illinois)		3.101
	Adrian College		3.1
	Penn State Erie, the Behrend College		3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 15 of 16

#### 2011 Division III All-Academic Teams Track & Field



© USTFCCCA Page 16 of 16